Research/Disease Areas

(Dollars in millions)

FY 2009
Actual

FY 2010
Actual

FY 2011
Estimated

FY 2012
Estimated

Acute Respiratory Distress
Syndrome

Adolescent Sexual Activity
Agent Orange & Dioxin
Aging

Alcoholism

Allergic Rhinitis (Hay Fever)
ALS

Alzheimer's Disease
American Indians / Alaska
Natives

Anorexia

Anthrax

Antimicrobial Resistance
Aphasia

Arctic

Arthritis

Assistive Technology
Asthma

Ataxia Telangiectasia
Atherosclerosis

Attention Deficit Disorder (ADD)
Autism

Autoimmune Disease

Basic Behavioral and Social
Science

Batten Disease

Behavioral and Social Science
Biodefense 1/
Bioengineering
Biotechnology

Brain Cancer

Brain Disorders

Breast Cancer

Burden of lliness

Cancer

Cardiovascular

Cerebral Palsy

Cervical Cancer
Charcot-Marie-Tooth Disease
Child Abuse and Neglect
Research

Childhood Leukemia
Chronic Fatigue Syndrome
(ME/CFES)

Chronic Liver Disease and
Cirrhosis

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary
Disease

Climate Change

Clinical Research

Clinical Trials

Colo-Rectal Cancer
Comparative Effectiveness
Research

Complementary and Alternative
Medicine

$103

N/A
$13
$3,015
$441
$4
$43
$457
$169

$8
$102
$251
$22
$28
$246
$249
$284
$13
$495
$71
$132
$879
$1,410

$5
$3,471
$1,755
$3,155
$5,619
$234
$3,538
$722
$43
$5,629
$2,008
$21
$84
$14
$32

$47
$5

$274
$96

$4
$10,336
$2,966
$281
$194

$513

$110

$80
$11
$2,517
$454
$3

$47
$450
$151

$9
$118
$356
$21
$34
$249
$250
$244
$12
$544
$66
$160
$856
$1,163

$5
$3,526
$1,794
$3,166
$5,682
$274
$3,847
$763
$48
$5,823
$2,144
$19
$93
$15
$32

$55
$6

$284
$118

$4
$10,720
$3,286
$291
$558

$521

$110

$80
$11
$2,517
$454
$3

$47
$450
$150

$9
$118
$350
$21
$34
$249
$250
$244
$12
$544
$66
$160
$855
$1,163

$5
$3,525
$1,549
$3,162
$5,675
$274
$3,845
$763
$48
$5,823
$2,143
$19
$93
$15
$32

$54
$6

$284
$118

$4
$10,707
$3,282
$291
$558

$521

$112

$81
$11
$2,562
$461
$3

$47
$458
$154

$9
$121
$358
$21
$34
$253
$254
$248
$12
$553
$68
$163
$869
$1,184

$5
$3,590
$1,853
$3,225
$5,808
$279
$3,915
$778
$49
$5,934
$2,180
$19
$95
$16
$33

$55
$6

$289
$120

$5
$10,908
$3,343
$297
$568

$531



Conditions affecting unborn
children
Contraception/Reproduction
Cooley's Anemia

Cost Effectiveness Research
Crohn's Disease

Cystic Fibrosis

Dental/Oral and Craniofacial
Disease

Depression

Diabetes 2/

Diagnostic Radiology
Diethylstilbestrol (DES)
Digestive Diseases

Digestive Diseases -
(Gallbladder)

Digestive Diseases - (Peptic
Ulcer)

Down Syndrome

Drug Abuse (NIDA Only) 3/ 13/
Duchenne/ Becker Muscular
Dystrophy

Dystonia

Eating Disorders 4/
Emerging Infectious Diseases
Emphysema

Endometriosis

Epilepsy

Estrogen

Eye Disease And Disorders Of
Vision

Facioscapulohumeral Muscular
Dystrophy

Fetal Alcohol Syndrome
Fibroid Tumors (Uterine)
Fibromyalgia

Food Safety

Fragile X Syndrome
Frontotemporal Dementia (FTD)
Gene Therapy

Gene Therapy Clinical Trials
Genetic Testing

Genetics

Global Warming Climate
Change

Headaches

Health Disparities 5/

Health Effects of Climate
Change

Health Services

Heart Disease

Heart Disease - Coronary Heart
Disease

Hematology

Hepatitis

Hepatitis - A

Hepatitis - B

Hepatitis - C

HIV/AIDS 6/ 12/

Hodgkin's Disease

$95

$427
$21
$52
$55
$86
$490

$402
$1,030
$976
$4
$1,538
$7

$17

$18
$1,040
$27

$16
$26
$2,080
$28
$15
$128
$235
$862

$3

$34
$18
$11
$262
$27
$22
$221
$11
$316
$7,278
$3

N/A
$2,806
$179

$1,102
$1,202
$426

$908
$178
$4

$51
$97
$3,019
$26

$98

$419
$20
$80
$66
$86
$497

$420
$1,046
$1,073
$4
$1,657
$5

$30

$22
$1,067
$33

$14
$28
$2,118
$23
$15
$134
$231
$817

$5

$33
$12

$290
$25
$18
$248
$14
$298
$7,473
$2

$18
$2,728
$188

$1,143
$1,329
$457

$961
$204
$4

$66
$100
$3,085
$24

$98

$419
$20
$80
$66
$86
$497

$420
$1,044
$1,072
$4
$1,656
$5

$30

$22
$1,059
$33

$14
$28
$2,117
$23
$15
$134
$231
$817

$5

$33
$12

$290
$25
$18
$248
$14
$298
$7,470
$2

$18
$2,726
$188

$1,142
$1,328
$457

$961
$204
$4

$66
$100
$3,086
$24

$99

$426
$20
$82
$68
$88
$506

$428
$1,060
$1,091
$4
$1,687
$5

$30

$22
$1,080
$34

$14
$29
$2,161
$23
$15
$137
$235
$831

$5

$34
$12

$295
$26
$19
$252
$14
$304
$7,614
$2

$18
$2,777
$191

$1,185
$1,352
$465

$978
$208
$4

$67
$102
$3,160
$25



Homelessness

Homicide and Legal
Interventions

HPV and/or Cervical Cancer
Vaccines

Human Fetal Tissue 7/

Human Genome

Huntington's Disease
Hyperbaric Oxygen
Hypertension

Immunization

Infant Mortality/ (LBW)
Infectious Diseases

Infertility

Inflammatory Bowel Disease
Influenza

Injury - Childhood Injuries
Injury - Trauma - (Head and
Spine)

Injury - Traumatic brain injury
Injury - Unintentional Childhood
Injury

Injury (total) Accidents/Adverse
Effects

Interstitial Cystitis

Kidney Disease

Lead Poisoning

Liver Cancer

Liver Disease

Lung

Lung Cancer

Lupus

Lyme Disease

Lymphoma

Macular Degeneration

Malaria

Malaria Vaccine

Mental Health

Mental Retardation (Intellectual
and Developmental Disabilities

Methamphetamine
Migraines

Mind and Body

Minority Health 5/
Mucopolysaccharidoses (MPS)
Multiple Sclerosis

Muscular Dystrophy
Myasthenia Gravis
Myotonic Dystrophy
Nanotechnology 8/
Networking and Information
Toarhnalam: DO.N Q/
Neurodegenerative
Neurofibromatosis
Neuropathy

Neurosciences

Nutrition

Obesity

Organ Transplantation
Orphan Drug

$16
$2

$25

$41
$1,775
$57

$3
$266
$1,773
$246
$3,627
$75
$91
$316
$33
$161

$71
$19

$340

$11
$570
$11
$94
$572
$1,265
$178
$115
$25
$184
$85
$110
$34
$2,129
$281

$69
N/A
$494
$2,592
$7
$137
$66

$9

$9
$343
$1,174

$1,553
$17
$119
$5,320
$1,400
$745
$139
$441

$15
$1

$25

$55
$1,904
$65

$2
$251
$1,798
$273
$3,890
$76
$106
$308
$36
$179

$85
$22

$372

$12
$552
$11
$102
$627
$1,269
$201
$112
$24
$195
$104
$134
$41
$2,246
$311

$73
$15
$549
$2,526
$8
$133
$74
$8
$10
$435
$647

$1,571
$24
$121
$5,515
$1,435
$824
$150
$512

$15
$1

$25

$55
$1,903
$65

$2
$251
$1,798
$273
$3,888
$75
$106
$308
$36
$178

$85
$22

$372

$12
$552
$11
$102
$627
$1,269
$201
$112
$24
$195
$104
$134
$41
$2,246
$311

$73
$15
$548
$2,525
$8
$133
$74
$8
$10
$435
$646

$1,571
$24
$121
$5,513
$1,434
$823
$150
$512

$16
$1

$25

$56
$1,939
$66

$2
$255
$1,835
$278
$3,968
$77
$108
$315
$36
$182

$86
$22

$379

$12
$561
$12
$104
$639
$1,292
$205
$114
$25
$199
$106
$136
$42
$2,287
$317

$74
$15
$558
$2,572
$8
$135
$75
$8
$10
$443
$663

$1,599
$24
$123
$5,612
$1,460
$837
$153
$522



Osteogenesis Imperfecta
Osteoporosis

Otitis Media

Ovarian Cancer

Paget's Disease

Pain Conditions - Chronic
Parkinson's Disease

Patient Safety

Pediatric

Pediatric AIDS 6/

Pediatric Research Initiative
Pelvic Inflammatory Disease
Perinatal - Birth - Preterm (LBW)

Perinatal - Neonatal Respiratory
Distress Syndrome

Perinatal Period - Conditions
Originating in Perinatal Period
Pick's Disease

Pneumonia

Pneumonia & Influenza
Polycystic Kidney Disease
Prescription Drug Abuse
Prevention

Prostate Cancer

Psoriasis

Regenerative Medicine
Rehabilitation

Rett Syndrome

Reye's Syndrome

Rural Health

Schizophrenia

Scleroderma

Screening And Brief Intervention
For Substance Abuse
Septicemia

Sexually Transmitted
Diseases/Herpes

Sickle Cell Disease

Sleep Research

Small Pox

Smoking and Health

Spina Bifida

Spinal Cord Injury

Spinal Muscular Atrophy

Stem Cell Research

Stem Cell Research - Embryonic
- Human

Stem Cell Research - Embryonic
- Non-Human

Stem Cell Research -
Nonembryonic - Human

Stem Cell Research -
Nonembryonic - Non-Human

Stem Cell Research - Umbilical
Cord Blood/ Placenta

Stem Cell Research - Umbilical
Cord Blood/ Placenta - Human

$5
$198
$15
$102
$1
$333
$162
N/A
$2,996
$227
$214

$177
$31
$470

$2
$108
$392
$38
N/A
$5,332
$310
$13
$799
$404
$9

$186
$265
$21
N/A

$92
$250

$63
$217
$94
$329
$14
$80
$11
$1,044
$120

$148
$339
$550

$49

$42

$8
$181
$19
$122
$1
$360
$154
$859
$3,286
$216
$308

$183
$31
$542

$2
$93
$396
$35
$29
$5,983
$331
$13
$820
$458
$13

$207
$276
$19
$26

$90
$250

$73
$226
$92
$336
$12
$87
$16
$1,099
$126

$175
$341
$570

$42

$40

$8
$181
$19
$122
$1
$360
$154
$858
$3,282
$216
$307

$183
$31
$541

$2
$93
$396
$35
$29
$5,981
$331
$13
$819
$458
$13

$207
$276
$19
$26

$90
$250

$73
$226
$92
$336
$12
$87
$16
$1,098
$125

$175
$341
$569

$42

$40

$8
$184
$20
$125
$1
$366
$157
$875
$3,341
$220
$312

$186
$32
$551

$2
$95
$404
$36
$29
$6,113
$337
$13
$834
$466
$13

$211
$282
$19
$27

$92
$255

$75
$230
$94
$342
$12
$88
$17
$1,118
$128

$178
$347
$580

$42

$40



Stem Cell Research - Umbilical
Cord Blood/ Placenta - Non-
Stroke

Substance Abuse 9/
Substance Abuse Prevention
Sudden Infant Death Syndrome
Suicide

Suicide Prevention

Teenage Pregnancy
Temporomandibular
Muscle/Joint Disorder (TMJD)
Tobacco

Topical Microbicides

Tourette Syndrome
Transmissible Spongiform

FiAanmhalamAadha, 7 TOMN

Transplantation
Tuberculosis

Tuberculosis Vaccine
Tuberous Sclerosis
Underage Drinking
Underage Drinking &€
DProvantinn 2 Traatmant (NIIAAA
Urologic Diseases

Uterine Cancer

Vaccine Related

Vaccine related (AIDS) 6/
Vector-Borne Diseases
Violence Against Women
Violence Research
Vulvodynia

West Nile Virus

Women's Health 5/

Youth Violence

Youth Violence Prevention

$10

$329
$1,653
N/A
$22
$36
N/A
$23
$15

$331
$92
$7
$43

$571
$189
$15
$20
N/A
N/A

$578
$25
$1,593
$561
$401
$39
$182
$1

$59
$3,725
$111
N/A

$5

$337
$1,674
$43
$25
$36
$17
$22
$16

$339
$84
$7
$48

$574
$189
$13
$20
$75
$56

$563
$26
$1,737
$535
$426
$36
$174
$2

$46
$3,691
$102
$32

$5

$337
$1,666
$43
$25
$36
$17
$22
$16

$339
$84
$7
$48

$574
$189
$13
$20
$75
$55

$562
$26
$1,736
$535
$426
$36
$174
$2

$45
$3,689
$102
$32

Complete explanation of footnotes and links to all researchers, their locations, etc. at

http://report.nih.gov/rcdc/cateqgories/

$5

$343
$1,697
$44
$26
$37
$18
$23
$16

$345
$86
$7
$49

$584
$192
$14
$20
$76
$56

$573
$26
$1,771
$546
$435
$37
$177
$2

$46
$3,757
$104
$33
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