Research/Disease Areas (Dollars in millions)	FY 2009 Actual	FY 2010 Actual	FY 2011 Estimated	FY 2012 Estimated
Acute Respiratory Distress Syndrome	\$103	\$110	\$110	\$112
Adolescent Sexual Activity	N/A	\$80	\$80	\$81
Agent Orange & Dioxin	\$13	\$11	\$11	\$11
Aging	\$3,015	\$2,517	\$2,517	\$2,562
Alcoholism	\$441	\$454	\$454	\$461
Allergic Rhinitis (Hay Fever)	\$4	\$3	\$3	\$3
ALS	\$43	\$47	\$47	\$47
Alzheimer's Disease	\$457	\$450	\$450	\$458
American Indians / Alaska	\$169	\$151	\$150	\$154
Natives				
Anorexia	\$8	\$9	\$9	\$9
Anthrax	\$102	\$118	\$118	\$121
Antimicrobial Resistance	\$251	\$356	\$350	\$358
Aphasia	\$22	\$21	\$21	\$21
Arctic	\$28	\$34	\$34	\$34
Arthritis	\$246	\$249	\$249	\$253
Assistive Technology	\$249	\$250	\$250	\$254
Asthma	\$284	\$244	\$244	\$248
Ataxia Telangiectasia	\$13	\$12	\$12	\$12
Atherosclerosis	\$495	\$544	\$544	\$553
Attention Deficit Disorder (ADD)	\$71	\$66	\$66	\$68
Autism Autoimmune Disease	\$132 \$270	\$160 \$256	\$160 \$255	\$163
Basic Behavioral and Social	\$879 \$1,410	\$856 \$1.163	\$855 \$1.463	\$869 \$1,184
Science	Φ1, <del>4</del> 10	\$1,163	\$1,163	φ1,10 <del>4</del>
Batten Disease	\$5	\$5	\$5	\$5
Behavioral and Social Science	\$3,471	\$3,526	\$3,525	\$3,590
Biodefense 1/	\$1,755	\$1,794	\$1,549	\$1,853
Bioengineering	\$3,155	\$3,166	\$3,162	\$3,225
Biotechnology	\$5,619	\$5,682	\$5,675	\$5,808
Brain Cancer	\$234	\$274	\$274	\$279
Brain Disorders	\$3,538	\$3,847	\$3,845	\$3,915
Breast Cancer	\$722	\$763	\$763	\$778
Burden of Illness	\$43	\$48	\$48	\$49
Cancer	\$5,629	\$5,823	\$5,823	\$5,934
Cardiovascular	\$2,008	\$2,144	\$2,143	\$2,180
Cerebral Palsy	\$21	\$19	\$19	\$19
Cervical Cancer	\$84	\$93	\$93	\$95
Charcot-Marie-Tooth Disease	\$14	\$15	\$15	\$16
Child Abuse and Neglect	\$32	\$32	\$32	\$33
Research				
Childhood Leukemia	\$47	\$55	\$54	\$55
Chronic Fatigue Syndrome	\$5	\$6	\$6	\$6
(ME/CFS)	<b>.</b>			
Chronic Liver Disease and	\$274	\$284	\$284	\$289
Cirrhosis				
Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary	\$96	\$118	\$118	\$120
Disease	Δ.4	Φ.	Φ.	Φ-
Climate Change	\$4	\$4	\$4	\$5
Clinical Research	\$10,336	\$10,720	\$10,707	\$10,908
Clinical Trials	\$2,966	\$3,286	\$3,282	\$3,343
Colo-Rectal Cancer	\$281 \$104	\$291 \$559	\$291 \$550	\$297
Comparative Effectiveness	\$194	\$558	\$558	\$568
Research	<b>¢</b> E40	<b>¢</b> E04	<b>¢</b> 504	<b>¢</b> 524
Complementary and Alternative Medicine	\$513	\$521	\$521	\$531
IVICUIUIIC				

Conditions affecting unborn	\$95	\$98	\$98	\$99
children				
Contraception/Reproduction	\$427	\$419	\$419	\$426
Cooley's Anemia	\$21	\$20	\$20	\$20
Cost Effectiveness Research	\$52	\$80	\$80	\$82
Crohn's Disease	\$55	\$66	\$66	\$68
Cystic Fibrosis Dental/Oral and Craniofacial	\$86 \$490	\$86 \$497	\$86 \$497	\$88 \$506
Disease	φ <del>4</del> 90	<b>Ψ497</b>	φ497	φ500
Depression	\$402	\$420	\$420	\$428
Diabetes 2/	\$1,030	\$1,046	\$1,044	\$1,060
Diagnostic Radiology	\$976	\$1,073	\$1,072	\$1,091
Diethylstilbestrol (DES)	\$4	\$4	\$4	\$4
Digestive Diseases	\$1,538	\$1,657	\$1,656	\$1,687
Digestive Diseases -	\$7	\$5	\$5	\$5
(Gallbladder)	_			
Digestive Diseases - (Peptic	\$17	\$30	\$30	\$30
Ulcer)	<b>0.4.0</b>	<b>#</b> 00	#00	000
Down Syndrome	\$18	\$22	\$22	\$22
Drug Abuse (NIDA Only) 3/ 13/ Duchenne/ Becker Muscular	\$1,040 \$27	\$1,067 \$33	\$1,059 \$33	\$1,080 \$34
Dystrophy	φ21	φοο	φοο	<b>Ф</b> 34
Dystonia	\$16	\$14	\$14	\$14
Eating Disorders 4/	\$26	\$28	\$28	\$29
Emerging Infectious Diseases	\$2,080	\$2,118	\$2,117	\$2,161
Emphysema	\$28	\$23	\$23	\$23
Endometriosis	\$15	\$15	\$15	\$15
Epilepsy	\$128	\$134	\$134	\$137
Estrogen	\$235	\$231	\$231	\$235
Eye Disease And Disorders Of	\$862	\$817	\$817	\$831
Vision	•		<b>^</b> -	<b>^</b> -
Facioscapulohumeral Muscular	\$3	\$5	\$5	\$5
Dystrophy	<b>ተ</b> ጋ 4	ტეე	ტეე	<b>#24</b>
Fetal Alcohol Syndrome Fibroid Tumors (Uterine)	\$34 \$18	\$33 \$12	\$33 \$12	\$34 \$12
Fibromyalgia	\$13 \$11	\$9	\$9	\$9
Food Safety	\$262	\$290	\$290	\$295
Fragile X Syndrome	\$27	\$25	\$25	\$26
Frontotemporal Dementia (FTD)	\$22	\$18	\$18	\$19
Gene Therapy	\$221	\$248	\$248	\$252
Gene Therapy Clinical Trials	\$11	\$14	\$14	\$14
Genetic Testing	\$316	\$298	\$298	\$304
Genetics	\$7,278	\$7,473	\$7,470	\$7,614
Global Warming Climate	\$3	\$2	\$2	\$2
Change	N1/A	<b>#40</b>	<b>#40</b>	<b>040</b>
Headaches	N/A	\$18	\$18	\$18
Health Disparities 5/ Health Effects of Climate	\$2,806 \$179	\$2,728 \$188	\$2,726 \$188	\$2,777 \$191
Change	Ψ119	Ψ100	ψ100	φισι
Health Services	\$1,102	\$1,143	\$1,142	\$1,185
Heart Disease	\$1,202	\$1,329	\$1,328	\$1,352
Heart Disease - Coronary Heart	\$426	\$457	\$457	\$465
Disease				
Hematology	\$908	\$961	\$961	\$978
Hepatitis	\$178	\$204	\$204	\$208
Hepatitis - A	\$4	\$4	\$4	\$4
Hepatitis - B	\$51	\$66 \$400	\$66	\$67
Hepatitis - C	\$97	\$100	\$100	\$102
HIV/AIDS 6/ 12/	\$3,019 \$26	\$3,085 \$24	\$3,086 \$24	\$3,160 \$35
Hodgkin's Disease	\$26	φ24	φ24	\$25

Homelessness	\$16	\$15	\$15	\$16
Homicide and Legal	\$2	\$1	\$1	\$1
Interventions	фог.	<b>#0</b> 5	<b>#</b> 05	<b>#0</b> 5
HPV and/or Cervical Cancer	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
Vaccines Human Fetal Tissue 7/	\$41	\$55	\$55	\$56
Human Genome	\$1,775	\$1,904	\$1,903	\$1,939
Huntington's Disease	\$57	\$65	\$65	\$66
Hyperbaric Oxygen	\$3	\$2	\$2	\$2
Hypertension	\$266	\$251	\$251	\$255
Immunization	\$1,773	\$1,798	\$1,798	\$1,835
Infant Mortality/ (LBW)	\$246	\$273	\$273	\$278
Infectious Diseases	\$3,627	\$3,890	\$3,888	\$3,968
Infertility	\$75	\$76	\$75	\$77
Inflammatory Bowel Disease	\$91	\$106	\$106	\$108
Influenza Injury - Childhood Injuries	\$316 \$33	\$308 \$36	\$308 \$36	\$315 \$36
Injury - Crimanood Injuries Injury - Trauma - (Head and	\$161	\$179	\$178	\$182
Spine)	ΨΙΟΙ	Ψ173	Ψ17Ο	Ψ102
Injury - Traumatic brain injury	\$71	\$85	\$85	\$86
Injury - Unintentional Childhood	<b>\$</b> 19	\$22	\$22	\$22
Injury				
Injury (total) Accidents/Adverse	\$340	\$372	\$372	\$379
Effects				
Interstitial Cystitis	\$11	\$12	\$12	\$12
Kidney Disease	\$570	\$552	\$552	\$561
Lead Poisoning	\$11	\$11	\$11	\$12
Liver Cancer Liver Disease	\$94 \$572	\$102 \$627	\$102 \$627	\$104 \$639
Lung	\$572 \$1,265	\$1,269	\$1,269	\$1,292
Lung Cancer	\$1,203 \$178	\$201	\$201	\$205
Lupus	\$115	\$112	\$112	\$114
Lyme Disease	\$25	\$24	\$24	\$25
Lymphoma	\$184	\$195	\$195	\$199
Macular Degeneration	\$85	\$104	\$104	\$106
Malaria	\$110	\$134	\$134	\$136
Malaria Vaccine	\$34	\$41	\$41	\$42
Mental Health	\$2,129	\$2,246	\$2,246	\$2,287
Mental Retardation (Intellectual	\$281	\$311	\$311	\$317
and Developmental Disabilities				
Methamphetamine	\$69	\$73	\$73	\$74
Migraines	N/A	\$15	\$15	\$15
Mind and Body Minority Health 5/	\$494	\$549	\$548	\$558
Mucopolysaccharidoses (MPS)	\$2,592 \$7	\$2,526 \$8	\$2,525 \$8	\$2,572 \$8
Multiple Sclerosis	\$137	\$133	\$133	\$135
Muscular Dystrophy	\$66	\$74	\$74	\$75
Myasthenia Gravis	\$9	\$8	\$8	\$8
Myotonic Dystrophy	\$9	\$10	\$10	\$10
Nanotechnology 8/	\$343	\$435	\$435	\$443
Networking and Information	\$1,174	\$647	\$646	\$663
Technology P&D 8/	¢1 550	¢1 571	¢1 571	¢1 500
Neurodegenerative Neurofibromatosis	\$1,553 \$17	\$1,571 \$24	\$1,571 \$24	\$1,599 \$24
Neuropathy	\$17 \$119	\$121	\$2 <del>4</del> \$121	\$123
Neurosciences	\$5,320	\$5,515	\$5,513	\$5,612
Nutrition	\$1,400	\$1,435	\$1,434	\$1,460
Obesity	\$745	\$824	\$823	\$837
Organ Transplantation	\$139	\$150	\$150	\$153
Orphan Drug	\$441	\$512	\$512	\$522

Osteogenesis Imperfecta	\$5	\$8	\$8	\$8
Osteoporosis	\$198	\$181	\$181	\$184
Otitis Media	\$15	\$19	\$19	\$20
Ovarian Cancer	\$102	\$122	\$122	\$125
Paget's Disease	\$1	\$1	\$1	\$1
Pain Conditions - Chronic	\$333	\$360	\$360	\$366
Parkinson's Disease	\$162	\$154	\$154	\$157
Patient Safety	N/A	\$859	\$858	\$875
Pediatric	\$2,996	\$3,286	\$3,282	\$3,341
Pediatric AIDS 6/	\$227	\$216	\$216	\$220
Pediatric Research Initiative	\$214	\$308	\$307	\$312
Pelvic Inflammatory Disease	\$3	\$4	\$4	\$4
Perinatal - Birth - Preterm (LBW)	\$177	\$183	\$183	\$186
Perinatal - Neonatal Respiratory	\$31	\$31	\$31	\$32
Distress Syndrome				
Perinatal Period - Conditions	\$470	\$542	\$541	\$551
Originating in Perinatal Period				
Pick's Disease	\$2	\$2	\$2	\$2
Pneumonia	\$108	\$93	\$93	\$95
Pneumonia & Influenza	\$392	\$396	\$396	\$404
Polycystic Kidney Disease	\$38	\$35	\$35	\$36
Prescription Drug Abuse	N/A	\$29	\$29	\$29
Prevention	\$5,332	\$5,983	\$5,981	\$6,113
Prostate Cancer	\$310	\$331	\$331	\$337
Psoriasis	\$13	\$13	\$13	\$13
Regenerative Medicine	\$799	\$820	\$819	\$834
Rehabilitation	\$404	\$458	\$458	\$466
Rett Syndrome	\$9	\$13	\$13	\$13
Reye's Syndrome	\$0	\$0	-	-
Rural Health	\$186	\$207	\$207	\$211
Schizophrenia	\$265	\$276	\$276	\$282
Scleroderma	\$21	\$19	\$19	\$19
Screening And Brief Intervention	N/A	\$26	\$26	\$27
For Substance Abuse				
Septicemia	\$92	\$90	\$90	\$92
Sexually Transmitted	\$250	\$250	\$250	\$255
Diseases/Herpes	¥=	<del></del>	4-55	<b>,</b>
Sickle Cell Disease	\$63	\$73	\$73	\$75
Sleep Research	\$217	\$226	\$226	\$230
Small Pox	\$94	\$92	\$92	\$94
Smoking and Health	\$329	\$336	\$336	\$342
Spina Bifida	\$14	\$12	\$12	\$12
Spinal Cord Injury	\$80	\$87	\$87	\$88
Spinal Muscular Atrophy	\$11	\$16	\$16	\$17
Stem Cell Research	\$1,044	\$1,099	\$1,098	\$1,118
Stem Cell Research - Embryonic	\$120	\$126	\$125	\$128
- Human	Ψ120	Ψ120	Ψ120	Ψ120
Stem Cell Research - Embryonic	\$148	\$175	\$175	\$178
- Non-Human	ψ140	φιτσ	ψί/ο	φινο
Stem Cell Research -	\$339	\$341	\$341	\$347
Nonembryonic - Human	**	*	*	•
Stem Cell Research -	\$550	\$570	\$569	\$580
Nonembryonic - Non-Human	φυσυ	ψυτυ	ψυσθ	ψυσου
•		_		
Stem Cell Research - Umbilical	\$49	\$42	\$42	\$42
Cord Blood/ Placenta		_		
Stem Cell Research - Umbilical	\$42	\$40	\$40	\$40
Cord Blood/ Placenta - Human				

Stem Cell Research - Umbilical	\$10	\$5	\$5	\$5
Cord Blood/ Placenta - Non-				
Stroke	\$329	\$337	\$337	\$343
Substance Abuse 9/	\$1,653	\$1,674	\$1,666	\$1,697
Substance Abuse Prevention	N/A	\$43	\$43	\$44
Sudden Infant Death Syndrome	\$22	\$25	\$25	\$26
Suicide	\$36	\$36	\$36	\$37
Suicide Prevention	N/A	\$17	\$17	\$18
Teenage Pregnancy	\$23	\$22	\$22	\$23
Temporomandibular	\$15	\$16	\$16	\$16
Muscle/Joint Disorder (TMJD)				
Tobacco	\$331	\$339	\$339	\$345
Topical Microbicides	\$92	\$84	\$84	\$86
Tourette Syndrome	\$7	\$7	\$7	\$7
Transmissible Spongiform	\$43	\$48	\$48	\$49
Encaphalanathy (TSE)	0574	<b>A.</b> 7. 4	0574	0504
Transplantation	\$571	\$574	\$574	\$584
Tuberculosis	\$189	\$189	\$189	\$192
Tuberculosis Vaccine	\$15	\$13	\$13	\$14
Tuberous Sclerosis	\$20	\$20	\$20	\$20
Underage Drinking	N/A	\$75	\$75	\$76
Underage Drinking –	N/A	\$56	\$55	\$56
Prevention & Treatment (NIAAA	<b>¢</b> 570	<b>የ</b> ደርጋ	<b>¢</b> E60	<b>¢</b> 570
Urologic Diseases	\$578	\$563	\$562	\$573
Uterine Cancer	\$25	\$26	\$26	\$26
Vaccine Related	\$1,593	\$1,737	\$1,736	\$1,771
Vaccine related (AIDS) 6/	\$561	\$535	\$535	\$546
Vector-Borne Diseases	\$401	\$426	\$426	\$435
Violence Against Women	\$39	\$36	\$36	\$37
Violence Research	\$182	\$174	\$174	\$177
Vulvodynia	\$1	\$2	\$2	\$2
West Nile Virus	\$59	\$46	\$45	\$46
Women's Health 5/	\$3,725	\$3,691	\$3,689	\$3,757
Youth Violence	\$111	\$102	\$102	\$104
Youth Violence Prevention	N/A	\$32	\$32	\$33

Complete explanation of footnotes and links to all researchers, their locations, etc. at <a href="http://report.nih.gov/rcdc/categories/">http://report.nih.gov/rcdc/categories/</a>